



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 02:00 PM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E3V05
District: District 3
Counties: FRANKLIN
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44547215201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$926,739.74	100.00%
2	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$928,669.70	100.21%
3	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$968,980.60	104.56%
4	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,097,909.25	118.47%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,374,983.70	148.37%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3V05
District: District 3 **Counties:** FRANKLIN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44547215201 (*)
Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the installation of integral pile jackets, pile protection jacket systems, deck sealing and other incidental construction for SR 377 (US 319) over Ochlockonee River, Bridge No. 490028 in Franklin County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BE ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0010 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		376.000 GA	93.00000	34,968.00	157.00000	59,032.00	100.00000	37,600.00
0015 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		37,519.000 SF	1.70000	63,782.30	2.10000	78,789.90	3.00000	112,557.00
0020 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		634.000 LF	587.42000	372,424.28	550.50000	349,017.00	550.00000	348,700.00
0025 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		208.000 LF	848.46000	176,479.68	1,030.00000	214,240.00	800.00000	166,400.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$647,654.26		\$701,078.90		\$665,257.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44547215201		(1.000) LS	117,300.00000	117,300.00	98,700.00000	98,700.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3V05

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44547215201		(200.000) DA (LS)	72,502.00000	72,502.00	18,900.00000	18,900.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,000.000 ED	0.32000	960.00	0.30000	900.00	0.50000	1,500.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,612.000 ED	0.14000	1,205.68	0.15000	1,291.80	0.30000	2,583.60
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	13.80000	5,906.40	14.00000	5,992.00	22.00000	9,416.00
0055 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		200.000 DA	40.25000	8,050.00	42.00000	8,400.00	40.00000	8,000.00
0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,980.000 LF	2.50000	4,950.00	8.75000	17,325.00	10.00000	19,800.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44547215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$260,874.08		\$201,508.80		\$285,299.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3V05

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0070 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		21.000 EA	23.00000	483.00	12.00000	252.00	30.00000	630.00
0075 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.328 GM	44,275.00000	14,522.20	64,000.00000	20,992.00	41,000.00000	13,448.00
0080 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.164 GM	19,550.00000	3,206.20	29,500.00000	4,838.00	26,500.00000	4,346.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$18,211.40		\$26,082.00		\$18,424.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$926,739.74		\$928,669.70		968,980.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3V05

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0010 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		376.000 GA	100.00000	37,600.00	5.00000	1,880.00		
0015 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		37,519.000 SF	1.75000	65,658.25	4.50000	168,835.50		
0020 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		634.000 LF	850.00000	538,900.00	1,150.00000	729,100.00		
0025 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		208.000 LF	950.00000	197,600.00	950.00000	197,600.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$839,758.25		\$1,097,415.50		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44547215201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00		
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44547215201		(200.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,000.000 ED	1.00000	3,000.00	0.10000	300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3V05

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,612.000 ED	0.50000	4,306.00	0.20000	1,722.40		
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	25.00000	10,700.00	0.10000	42.80		
0055 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		200.000 DA	40.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00		
0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,980.000 LF	10.00000	19,800.00	15.00000	29,700.00		
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44547215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$240,806.00		\$245,765.20			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0070 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		21.000 EA	45.00000	945.00	15.00000	315.00		
0075 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.328 GM	40,000.00000	13,120.00	68,500.00000	22,468.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3V05

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0080 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.164 GM	20,000.00000	3,280.00	55,000.00000	9,020.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$17,345.00		\$31,803.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,097,909.25		\$1,374,983.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211110 November 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3V05

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.